© 2016 IBRACON
Modified mortar pad behavior in the transfer
of compressive stresses
Comportamento de almofadas de argamassa modificada
na transferência de tensões de compressão
a	 Faculdade Meridional - IMED, Escola de Engenharia Civil, Passo Fundo, RS, Brasil;
b 	 Universidade de São Paulo, Departamento de Estruturas, Escola de Engenharia de São Carlos, São Carlos, SP, Brasil;
c 	 Universidade Estadual de Campinas, Departamento de Estruturas,  Campinas, SP, Brasil.

molded as a control of compressive strength. For the tests that
Table 2 – Series analyzed in the connection tests
Serie
Protuberance
thickness
(mm)
Blocks concrete
compressive strength class
(MPa)
Presence of bearing
pad
Monotonic or cyclic
regime
S065SM 0 65 Yes Monotonic
S0.565SM 0.5 65 Yes Monotonic
S1.065SM 1.0 65 Yes Monotonic
S1.565SM 1.5 65 Yes Monotonic
S065NM 0 65 Not Monotonic
S0.565NM 0.5 65 Not Monotonic
S1.065NM 1.0 65 Not Monotonic
S1.565NM 1.5 65 Not Monotonic
S1.040SM 1.0 40 Yes Monotonic
S1.090SM 1.0 90 Yes Monotonic
S1.065SC 1.0 65 Yes Cyclic
S1.065NC 1.0 65 Not Cyclic
Monolithic – 65 – Monotonic
Figure 3 – a) Block containing protuberances in one surface after desmolding;
b) Block with protuberances in featured
A B